Title
Lion in Paris

France

Author
Alemagna, Beatrice

Camille and the Sunflowers : A Story about Vincen Anholt, Laurence

Madeline

Madeline and the Gypsies
Madeline's Christmas
Minou

Linnea in Monet's Garden
Cezanne's Parrot

Up and Away

Fartiste

Iridescence of Birds

Hugo & Miles in I've Painted Everything
Different Like Coco

No Horses in the House
Dream of Flight

Bemelmans, Ludwig
Bemelmans, Ludwig
Bemelmans, Ludwig
Bingham, Mindy
Bjork, Christina
Guglielmo, Amy
Henry, Jason

Krull, Kathleen
MacLachlan, Patricia
Magoon, Scott
Matthews, Elizabeth
Messier, Mireille
Polivka, Rob

Hot Air: The Mostly True Story of the First Hot-Air E Priceman, Marjorie

Madame Saqui Revolutionary Rope Dancer
Mesmerized

Eloise in Paris

Josephine Baker

Louis Pasteur

Simone de Beauvoir

Henri's Scissors

Paris Catacombs

Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic
Battle Stations! Fortifications Through the Ages
Beauty and the Beast

Stone Soup

33 Multicultural Tales to Tell

Our Favorite Stories from Around the World
Favorite Medieval Tales

Little Pierre: A Cajun Tale from Louisiana
My First Book of French Words

French Picture Dictionary

My First French Phrases

Multicultural Meals

Robinson, Lisa
Rockliff, Mara
Thompson, Kay
Vegara, Isabel
Vegara, Maria
Vegara, Maria
Winter, Jeanette
Von Finn, Denny
Muten, Burleigh
Shapiro, Stephen
Brett, Jan

Brown, Marcia
DeSpain, Pleasant
Gavin, Jamila
Osborne, Mary
San Souci, Robert
Kudela, Katy
McGraw-Hill

Kalz, Jill

Kalman, Bobbie

Young Chef's French Cookbook : Step-By-Step Fu Gioffre, Rosalba

Foods of France

Cooking the French Way

Paul Gauguin

Paul Cezanne: A Painter's Journey
Monet and the Impressionists for Kids
Edgar Degas

Georges Seurat

Paul Gauguin

Eugene Delacroix

Pablo Picasso

Paul Cezanne

Mad about Madeline : The Complete Tales

Velure, Christine
Waldee, Lynne Marie
Anderson, Robert
Burleigh, Robert
Sabbeth, Carol
Venezia, Mike
Venezia, Mike
Venezia, Mike
Venezia, Mike
Venezia, Mike
Venezia, Mike
Bemelmans, Ludwig

World's Most Glorious and Notorious Rulers and H O'Sullivan, Joanne

Hidden Child

Millman, Isaac

Call #
E Alem
E Anho
E Beme
E Beme
E Beme
E Bing
E Bjor
E Gugl
E Henr
E Krul
E Macl
E Mago
E Matt
E Mess
E Poli
E Pric
E Robi
E Rock
E Thom
E Vega
E Vega
E Vega
E Wint
J 1331
J 2911
J 355.7
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2094
J 398.2097
J 443
J 448
J 448.3
J641.5
J 641.59
J 641.59
J 641.59
J 709.2
J709.2
J709.2
J709.2
J 709.2
J709.2
J 709.2
J 709.2
J 709.2
J 808.8
J 929.7
J 940.531

12/16/2023

AR

3.3
3.1
3.8
3.2

4.5

54
26
2.5
54

29

3.2
3.5

7.6
5.3
3.3

(o2}

4.8
6.6
7.3
5.5

5.2
5.4
4.8
5.3
4.2
5.2

5.2



Title
Where Is the Eiffel Tower?

France
France
Your Passport to France
France
France

Recipe and Craft Guide to France
You Wouldn't Want to Be Joan of Arc

France
Let's Explore France
Foods of France

Cultural Traditions in France

France

Author
Anastasio, Dina
Blevins, Wiley
Dean, Jessica
Haley, Charly
Klepeis, Alicia Z.
Koestler-Grack, Rachel
LaRoche, Amelia
MacDonald, Fiona
Markovics, Adam
Parkes, Elle
Parks, Peggy
Peppas, Lynn

You Wouldn't Want to Be an Aristocrat in the Frenc Pipe, Jim

France
France
E is for Eiffel Tower

Who Was Marie Antoinette

Tieck, Sarah

Van, R.L.

Wilbur, Helen

Rau, Dana Meachen

Marie Antoinette: Fashionable Queen or Greedy RiWebb, Sarah

Who Was Claude Monet?

Who Was Napoleon
Framed in France

Hunchback of Notre Dame

Night of the New Magicians

All for Stilton, Stilton for All

Who Was the Girl Warrior of France? Joan of Arc

Twenty and Ten
Tale of Two Cities
Three Musketeers

Marie Antoinette, Princess of Versailles

Waldron, Ann
Gigliotti, Jim
Brown, Marc
Walt Disney
Osborne, Mary
Stilton, Geronimo
Searle, Sarah
Bishop, Claire
Leighton, Marian
Dumas, Alexandre
Lasky, Kathryn

Mary Queen of Scots : Queen Without a Country, F Lasky, Kathryn

Journal of Scott Pendleton Collins

Rescue
Den of Thieves

Invention of Hugo Cabret

Myers, Walter
Nielsen, Jennifer
Golding, Julia
Selznick, Brian

Continents: Puzzles for Learning World Geography Cheyney, Jeanne

Grace

Grace Stirs it Up

Back in Time

Babar Loses His Crown
Dodsworth in Paris

Casanova, Mary
Casanova, Mary
Stilton, Geronimo
DeBrunhoff, Laurent
Egan, Tim

Call #
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J 944
J B Antoinette
J B Antoinette
J B Monet
J B Napoleon
J Fantasy Brow Flat 11
J Fantasy Disn
J Fantasy Osbo Merl 35
J GN Gero 15
J GN Who
J History Bish
J History Dick
J History Duma
J History Lask
J History Lask
J History Myer
J History Niel
J Mystery Gold Cat 3
J Mystery Selz
J Pro 910
J Reality Amer Grac
J Reality Amer Grac
J Sci-Fi Stil Jour 2
JR Debr
JR Egan

12/16/2023

AR
5.6
4.9
29

4.8

4.7
34
1.6
6.3
5.6
4.5

7.6
5.9
4.7

4.5

4.3

5.8
11.3
6.2

5.2
5.5
5.1

4.7
4.7

23
2.7



