

## France

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Lion in Paris	Alemagna, Beatrice	E Alem	
Camille and the Sunflowers : A Story about Vincen	Anholt, Laurence	E Anho	3.3
Madeline	Bemelmans, Ludwig	E Beme	3.1
Madeline and the Gypsies	Bemelmans, Ludwig	E Beme	3.8
Madeline's Christmas	Bemelmans, Ludwig	E Beme	3.2
Minou	Bingham, Mindy	E Bing	
Linnea in Monet's Garden	Bjork, Christina	E Bjor	4.5
Cezanne's Parrot	Guglielmo, Amy	E Gugl	
Up and Away	Henry, Jason	E Henr	
Fartiste	Krull, Kathleen	E Krul	5.4
Iridescence of Birds	MacLachlan, Patricia	E Macl	2.6
Hugo & Miles in I've Painted Everything	Magoon, Scott	E Mago	2.5
Different Like Coco	Matthews, Elizabeth	E Matt	5.4
No Horses in the House	Messier, Mireille	E Mess	
Dream of Flight	Polivka, Rob	E Poli	
Hot Air: The Mostly True Story of the First Hot-Air E	Priceman, Marjorie	E Pric	2.9
Madame Saqui Revolutionary Rope Dancer	Robinson, Lisa	E Robi	
Mesmerized	Rockliff, Mara	E Rock	5
Eloise in Paris	Thompson, Kay	E Thom	5.3
Josephine Baker	Vegara, Isabel	E Vega	
Louis Pasteur	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Simone de Beauvoir	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Henri's Scissors	Winter, Jeanette	E Wint	3.2
Paris Catacombs	Von Finn, Denny	J 133.1	3.5
Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic	Muten, Burleigh	J 291.1	
Battle Stations! Fortifications Through the Ages	Shapiro, Stephen	J 355.7	7.6
Beauty and the Beast	Brett, Jan	J 398.2	5.3
Stone Soup	Brown, Marcia	J 398.2	3.3
33 Multicultural Tales to Tell	DeSpain, Pleasant	J 398.2	
Our Favorite Stories from Around the World	Gavin, Jamila	J 398.2	
Favorite Medieval Tales	Osborne, Mary	J 398.2094	6
Little Pierre: A Cajun Tale from Louisiana	San Souci, Robert	J 398.2097	4
My First Book of French Words	Kudela, Katy	J 443	
French Picture Dictionary	McGraw-Hill	J 448	
My First French Phrases	Kalz, Jill	J 448.3	
Multicultural Meals	Kalman, Bobbie	J 641.5	
Young Chef's French Cookbook : Step-By-Step Fu	Gioffre, Rosalba	J 641.59	
Foods of France	Velure, Christine	J 641.59	4.8
Cooking the French Way	Waldee, Lynne Marie	J 641.59	6.6
Paul Gauguin	Anderson, Robert	J 709.2	7.3
Paul Cezanne: A Painter's Journey	Burleigh, Robert	J 709.2	5.5
Monet and the Impressionists for Kids	Sabbeth, Carol	J 709.2	
Edgar Degas	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	5.2
Georges Seurat	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	5.4
Paul Gauguin	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	4.8
Eugene Delacroix	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	5.3
Pablo Picasso	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	4.2
Paul Cezanne	Venezia, Mike	J 709.2	5.2
Mad about Madeline : The Complete Tales	Bemelmans, Ludwig	J 808.8	
World's Most Glorious and Notorious Rulers and H	O'Sullivan, Joanne	J 929.7	
Hidden Child	Millman, Isaac	J 940.531	5.2

## France

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Where Is the Eiffel Tower?	Anastasio, Dina	J 944	5.6
France	Blevins, Wiley	J 944	4.9
France	Dean, Jessica	J 944	2.9
Your Passport to France	Haley, Charly	J 944	
France	Klepeis, Alicia Z.	J 944	
France	Koestler-Grack, Rachel	J 944	4.8
Recipe and Craft Guide to France	LaRoche, Amelia	J 944	
You Wouldn't Want to Be Joan of Arc	MacDonald, Fiona	J 944	4.7
France	Markovics, Adam	J 944	3.4
Let's Explore France	Parkes, Elle	J 944	1.6
Foods of France	Parks, Peggy	J 944	6.3
Cultural Traditions in France	Peppas, Lynn	J 944	5.6
You Wouldn't Want to Be an Aristocrat in the French	Pipe, Jim	J 944	4.5
France	Tieck, Sarah	J 944	
France	Van, R.L.	J 944	
E is for Eiffel Tower	Wilbur, Helen	J 944	7.6
Who Was Marie Antoinette	Rau, Dana Meachen	J B Antoinette	5.9
Marie Antoinette: Fashionable Queen or Greedy Ruler?	Webb, Sarah	J B Antoinette	5
Who Was Claude Monet?	Waldron, Ann	J B Monet	4.7
Who Was Napoleon	Gigliotti, Jim	J B Napoleon	
Framed in France	Brown, Marc	J Fantasy Brow Flat 11	4.5
Hunchback of Notre Dame	Walt Disney	J Fantasy Disn	
Night of the New Magicians	Osborne, Mary	J Fantasy Osbo Merl 35	
All for Stilton, Stilton for All	Stilton, Geronimo	J GN Gero 15	
Who Was the Girl Warrior of France? Joan of Arc	Searle, Sarah	J GN Who	4.3
Twenty and Ten	Bishop, Claire	J History Bish	4
Tale of Two Cities	Leighton, Marian	J History Dick	5.8
Three Musketeers	Dumas, Alexandre	J History Duma	11.3
Marie Antoinette, Princess of Versailles	Lasky, Kathryn	J History Lask	6.2
Mary Queen of Scots : Queen Without a Country, F	Lasky, Kathryn	J History Lask	6
Journal of Scott Pendleton Collins	Myers, Walter	J History Myer	5
Rescue	Nielsen, Jennifer	J History Niel	5.2
Den of Thieves	Golding, Julia	J Mystery Gold Cat 3	5.5
Invention of Hugo Cabret	Selznick, Brian	J Mystery Selz	5.1
Continents: Puzzles for Learning World Geography	Cheyney, Jeanne	J Pro 910	
Grace	Casanova, Mary	J Reality Amer Grac	4.7
Grace Stirs it Up	Casanova, Mary	J Reality Amer Grac	4.7
Back in Time	Stilton, Geronimo	J Sci-Fi Stil Jour 2	5
Babar Loses His Crown	DeBrunhoff, Laurent	JR Debr	2.3
Dodsworth in Paris	Egan, Tim	JR Egan	2.7